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Chapter 9 
 

WRITE-OFF OF DEBTS ACT, 2018-2019 
(Assented to June 6, 2019) 

 
The Commissioner of Nunavut, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative 
Assembly, enacts as follows: 
 
Write-off of debts 
1. The debts owed to the Nunavut Business Credit Corporation that are listed in the 
Schedule are written off. 
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  SCHEDULE (Section 1) 
 

DEBTS WRITTEN-OFF 
 
 DEBTOR NATURE OF DEBT AMOUNT 

 
1. 
2. 

Ferguson Lake Lodge Ltd. 
Nunavut Services Ltd. 

Loan 
Loan 

   30,481.60  
478,490.79 

3. 
4. 
5. 

Qimatusaqviq 
TSR - Cade 
Unaalik Aviation Inc. 
 

Loan 
Loan 
Loan 

  285,720.88   
25,622.35 

108,913.43  

   
TOTAL:     

            
$929,229.05 
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